

編號 Ref. No.: HDS/18/0511

日期 Date: 15 May 2018

香港交易所設備託管服務有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司集團全資附屬成員機構)

HKEX HOSTING SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

客戶通告 SUBSCRIBER NOTICE

Subject: Change of Company's Registered Address

Enquiry: Hosting Business

Tel: (852) 2211 6447 or Email: hostingcontract@hkex.com.hk

To: All Subscribers

Please note that the registered address of HKEX Hosting Services Limited (HKEX Hosting) as set out in the **Hosting Services Subscription Agreement** entered into between your company and HKEX Hosting has changed to 10th Floor, One International Finance Centre, 1 Harbour View Street, Central, Hong Kong, with immediate effect.

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of HKEX Hosting Services Limited

Jonathan Leung Head of Hosting Services